Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce

101756859 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 15/3///  (1) Rong-Chang Liang (2) Tienteh Chen (3) Hsiu-Pin Chang (4) Xuan Thanh Phan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Company: SiPix Imaging, Inc.  Street Address: 1075 Montague Expressway  City/State/Zip: Milpitas, CA 95035  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Other:  Execution Dates: (1) – (4) May 10, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William Schmonsees  Company: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP  Street Address: 275 Middlefield Road  City/State/Zip: Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1641
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William Schmonsees Name of Person Signing Reg. No.  Signature  May 3 / , 2001 Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  3	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature Date	

PATENT REEL: 011907 FRAME: 0294

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by Rong-Chang Liang of Sunnyvale, California, Tienteh Chen of Penfield, New York, Hsiu-Pin Chang of Milpitas, California, and Xuan Thanh Phan of Raleigh, North Carolina, Assignors, to SiPix Imaging, Inc., a Cayman Islands Company, having an address at 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035, Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention, entitled IMAGE MEDIA CONTAINING HEAT DEVELOPABLE PHOTOSENSITIVE MICROPARTICLES, for which an application for a United States Letters Patent is being submitted herewith.

WHEREAS, Assignors believe they are the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, or Assignors' legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

1

Docket No. 26822-0032US

**2**005/005

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assignees, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Assignors agree that this assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of my signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Attorney Docket No. 26822-0032US, and/or the Serial Number indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application.

I have read and understand this Assignment document for Attorney Docket No. 26822-0032US and agree hereto, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

May 10, 2001

May 10, 200/

May 10, 2001

May 10, 2001

Date

297546 v01.SV (6DL601!.DOC)

Rong-Chang Liang

Tienteh Chen

Hsiu-Pin Chang

Xuan Thanh Phan

2

Docket No. 26822-0032US